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Variable Variable
Name Notes

Respondent UF

541
1,037
1,192
All Respondents V2134 .

0
103,360
0
0

54

All Respondents V2135 1,2

95
300
All Respondents V2136 .

0
106,183
0
0

4

All Respondents V2137 1,2

33
All Respondents V2138 .
0
106,711
0
0

1

All Respondents V2139 1,2




Variable Variable

Respondent UF
Name Notes

0

0

0

All Respondents V2140 .

0

106,867

0

0

0
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