

National Crime Victimization Survey, 2010

Incarceration

Question	Response	Respondent	Documentation	Variable Name	Variable Notes	UF
First person's line number	1 2 3 96 98 Residue -1 Invalid until 1996 Q1 99 Out of universe	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2134		541 1,037 1,192 : 0 103,360 0
Changes in household composition	23 Entered institution	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2135	1, 2	54
2nd person's line number	1 2 3 96 98 Residue -1 Invalid until 1996 Q1 99 Out of universe	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2136		0 95 300 : : 0 106,183 0
Changes in household composition	23 Entered institution	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2137	1, 2	4
3rd person's line number	1 2 3 96 98 Residue -1 Invalid until 1996 Q1 99 Out of universe	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2138		0 0 33 0 106,711 0
Changes in household composition	23 Entered institution	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2139	1, 2	1

Question	Response	Respondent	Documentation	Variable Name	Variable Notes	UF
4th person's line number	1 2 3 96 98 Residue -1 Invalid until 1996 Q1 99 Out of universe	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2140		0 0 0 106,867 0
Changes in household composition	23 Entered institution	All Respondents	Geographic Identifiers	V2141	1, 2	0

Suggested Citation:

National Center for Family & Marriage Research. (2011). Measures Snapshot: National Crime Victimization Survey, 2010. Measures Snapshot. Retrieved from

http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu/pdf/measuressnapshot/NCVS/file104020.df

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-05. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu